Biography of Vice Chairman Henry Fox

White Earth Nation Reservation Business Council

Henry Fox is a respected White Earth Nation community leader and serves as the District 1 Representative on the tribal council. He is known for his dedication to the community, his tireless work ethic, and his commitment to preserving the traditions and culture of the White Earth Nation.

Born and raised on the White Earth Reservation in northern Minnesota, Henry has always been an active community member. After serving in the US Army, Henry returned to the White Earth Reservation and started his career as a dedicated substance abuse counselor for over 15 years, helping individuals that struggled with addiction. Henry is passionate about his work and committed to assisting people to heal and overcome the challenges of addiction. He started his career as a peer counselor, drawing on his own experiences with addiction and recovery to provide empathy and support to others. As he gained experience, Henry pursued additional education and training, eventually becoming a Clinical Supervisor and Program Manager. Henry is known for his compassionate approach and his ability to connect with people on a deep level. His work helped countless individuals find hope and healing. He is committed to continuing this work until everyone struggling with addiction can access the support and resources they need to thrive.

In 2022, Henry was elected as the District 1 Representative on the White Earth Nation Reservation Business Committee. Since then, he has been a powerful advocate for his constituents, working tirelessly to promote sobriety, increase access to services, and improve the quality of life for the members of his district.

Henry's leadership has contributed to advancing the White Earth Nation's goals and priorities. He has been a key player in the tribe's efforts to protect its sovereignty and preserve its cultural heritage. In addition to his work as a tribal representative, Henry is actively involved in the community. He serves on the board of several organizations, including the 1855 Treaty Authority.

Henry is a devoted husband, father, and grandfather, and he enjoys spending time with his family when he is not working. He is widely respected for his integrity, dedication to the community, and commitment to advancing the interests of his constituents and the White Earth Nation.